## TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM **AGENDA FOR WORKSESSION** QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING JULY 19, 2023

Called to order by Mayor Sperry at 4:00pm

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of a notice sent to the South Jersey Times and was posted on the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call Mayor Sperry, Deputy Mayor Hannagan, Committeeman Owens, Clerk Uzdanovics

## **Discussion Items**

Property sale has a tentative date of September 13, 2023.

Mayor Sperry will talk to Will Pine about the trash cans and gas cost.

Mayor Sperry has had a couple complaints about the trucks at Vulcan starting before 7:00am. She contacted them to let them know. Committeeman Owens said they will have to wait to enter.

We will update the asset list.

There being no further business motion to adjourn at 4:55pm by Hannagan, Second Owens,